RESOLUTION NO.	- 2020
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET (KYTC), FOR TURF MOWING AND VEGETATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ON STATE-OWNED RIGHT OF WAY, FOR WHICH THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT SHALL BE COMPENSATED AT THE RATE OF \$35.00 PER ACRE FOR AREAS ALONG CITATION BOULEVARD AND \$58.00 PER ACRE FOR ALL OTHER AREAS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), for turf mowing and vegetation management services by the Division of Environmental Services on state-owned right of way, for which the Urban County Government shall be compensated at the rate of \$35.00 per acre for areas along Citation Boulevard and \$58.00 per acre for all other areas.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

610-20_MSC_X:\Cases\ENVIROPOLICY\20-LE0002\LEG\00688149.DOCX